
aiUKI 
Cylinder-Bed 1-Needle, Needle Feed Lockstitch 
Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer 

R~-*ti*BtiZ~~-*~~~~~ 

LS-246-4 

PARTS LIST 

BE010800PJA 
No.0303-01 From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST 
,\-•;! IJ A~ O>..ft1.f 

1. Tho part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.I shown by tile lndu. 
~~- ::ij't ~h. t: IJB.H.<T>.H. a t;t , G!lt:. .b- ">h. -c l' ~No (Rci.No) t:.:Mr.c;;'t ~ 1';.... 7' -~ ~.At: J: ., -c, -of- c1.>8'aab' n b' I'J l 't . 

2. Explanation of codes 
It! 't Ol llt BJ1 
1 I Codes on tile "Note" column 

• ;ue: !lcT.>Ic~ 

G) "' .... .. . .. means this part is changed from the previous parts list. 
illJ IID cT.> ;~-·;! IJ .A" t: ~:j L "( ~I§') J!:J! ~h. t: 8li.H. ~ -~ L 1 T 

® #01 ..... . . refer to the "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 
o01 ..-.;;- -;; TcT.> • ,i.lc" cT.>lltBJI~·!ffiL<T~l• , 

21 Codes on the "E.C. (Engineering .:hangel'' column 
· ~J!~IJ· ltlllcT.> Ic~ 

(!) A. 10/83 .. . . Added from October, 1983 
. 1983~101J J: I'Jilli1JD~ tl.t: , 

@ 0 .. 10/83 . . . . Obsoleted from October, 1983 
1983.101J J: I') l'jlj~~ ~ tl. t: 0 

@ When previous paris (Obsoleted partl and new parts (Added partsl are not interchangeable with eAch other : 
1m Jl. (1) !i ~ tt b ' ~- l ' Jr !I! (1) 11 -i!t 
In this case, even obsoleted part 10.1 can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts w1th changed dates and plocu your ordort. 
~cT.> II -€it l;t.l'itl~~ (D)~ h. t: .P., a -c t. ~ .:EJt -c ~ 1 't fJ· ">. YICJ! ~ 1J t: J: I'J , l• 't h.b' <T>IJBJ!. ~ iHfR L -c ~ .i.:SCT ~ l • . 

Example (IJIJ} 

Ref. 
No. 

1-1 

Note 
• i: l c 

0 

0 

Part No. 
£ • 

B1401-100-000 
B1401-100-000-A 
B 11 05-200-000 

Oescnptoon 

Needle bar 
Needle bar 
Frame cover J 2 : 

l
l ~ B1105-300-000 Frame cover ~.Q@:!; 

-@ In case when prevtous parts and new part are mterchangeable with each other : 
IJB.f!.cT.>!itJI!·t1b•.J> ~ 11'-iitcT.>~J! 

0 

"" 

Ami 
Ruq 

~~· 

In this case the new part number is replaced on the " Jl.-'b (Japanese I" column of the previous parts, so please order by the new por 1 numbCJo 
~cT.> !.I ~ li , IBBBJ!. <T>JII:SCa~-'bltlllt: -of- nt:. tr n ~ l/i L l ,.,o., a b· l c}... L -c 6, I'J l 't c1.> -c, l/i L l • .Pa a -c .: .i :SCT ~ l ' o 

@ C.10/83 

l!i 1 os.soo.ooo I 
f 

Frame cover 

Correct No. 
.iELl •Jl. a 

Please order by the correct part number . 
..iE L l• Jl. a -c .: .i: :SC T ~ l • . 

@ M. 10/83 . . . . . The amount required IS changed from October, 1983 
The new amount requ ired is shown in the "Amt. Req". column. 

~ 
t 

Wrong No. 
1u I'J J~.a 

1983~ 10 ,IJ J: I'J ft. fJ • Yl !I! t:. r~ -; t: .: c1.> II '1it ft. ftlllt: I HIT L l • ft. fJ · ft ff- L 't 6, I'J l 't , 

31 Codes on the "Amt. Req." column 
·ft•· ltlllcT.>Ic~ 

CD 2 .. . .. . ... . Ind icates amount required is 2. 
ft •. 21111H!~hL1't 

@ 2.0 . . . . . . . . . lndtcates length in meters. (unit is meterl 
ll ~ . 2 Ji - 1- Jt.- ~ ft h L 1 't . (*1ti li Ji - 1- Jt.- -c 't ) 

@ - .. .. .. . . . . lnd1cates parts obsoleted from tile parts list. = (1);'--':1 IJ .A .. fJ• .., j1jl]~~ ~h. t: l!fl£ "( T 0 

@ 111 . . . . . . . . . . Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part. 
Assembly part is shown as "asm." and 7 ~ in Japanese, in the "Description" column . 
.t11BBJ!.~MJil1L<l·~-TBBa~~ftnL1't . .. 11BB8'aliJ!.-'b!llllt:~:SC-c · a ~m· 'o:SC-c~ ~ cft;'f-L"t'_,I'J' f . 

~·~·-·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·-·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~· · ~ ··' 
i i • When Ordering The Spare Parts: • 
! ! ! In order to ensure that we dehver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER ! 
I lu . B1109.()12-AOOI and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex.0010.()1,given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL 1 
i NUMBER, because there are some parts wh1ch have been changed. i . 
l•~•a~~~•~=~• I 
'I 
i :. (7).1-:- ·;; 'J A ~ 1: IcC~ tt -r 1., ~ •m ll6.ra ~ .:- ;iJt cnFtJt.l;t, ~.Ha cn•~ (fJIJ :u:, s 1109-o 12-Aoo) -r· :.·;i.JT.:T ~ ". o ! • ! 
! h-tt-c, :.· ttcn.~-:-•;;t)A~O)WJI•~ (ftilt:fi.J:., 1§~:U1, No0010-01)3U;t, M--~~:.· i!*3JJltttL11 I. ' "C' 1 
I i i ..,.o 3l., ~~cnt:~$.racn-$n'~J! I:~~tlftn'i>r>~-tcn-r· .:- 1'7l.T~I.' o ; . . 
~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·~· ·~ · ~ · ~ · ~ · , 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 
El <X 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVERS COMPONENTS(!)························ 1 
m{$ . ~~~~ ( 1 ) 

2. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVERS COMPONENTS(2) ························ 3 
ml$ . ~~00~ ( 2 ) 

3. MAIN SHAFT & THRED TAKE-UP LEVER COMPONENTS······················· 5 
J:flll·~f¥00~ 

4. NEEDLE BAR & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS························ 7 
it~ · rfii!OO~ 

5. PRESSER BAR COMPONENTS············································ 9 
jl!l.;ttf~~ 

6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ll 
~I) ~1*-

7. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED COMPONENTS· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 13 
E!Jh~~IJ~ili~~ 

8. WI PER COMPONENTS · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 15 
'71 J\-00~ 

9. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS···························· 16 
~Jt.- t- tJ ,,_ · *~~iliOOt-* 

10. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS··········································· 17 
~i!BOO~ 

11. TABLE & STAND COMPONENTS· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 19 
l!!IJ~OO~ 

12. THREAD STAND UNIT················································ 21 
*.U:~il 

13. THREAD ROOT COMPONENTS(SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)······················ 22 
*~I ~~f!:OOf*- (~~IJi!)($£) 

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 23 
~~I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I . FRA.ME & MISCELLANEOUS Ill tJfi . ~ ~ 1J:1 f*- ( l ) COVERS COMPONENTS ( 1) 

17 

/~@/sa 
5 

65 

- 1 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R ~:F . flO . NOTE PART HO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

I B1121-246-000 FACE PLATE ~~ ~~ 
2 SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 ~'t7*~· 9/64-40 L=6.8 
3 B1124-246-000 TOP COVER 7-k ~?7·~ 
~ B1161-246-000 TOP COVER GASKET 7-L7~ ~o~~~ 
~ SS-7110910-SP SCREW ~&t7*~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 
6 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG ~~t~ D=12.5 L=4 
7 D1158-241-EOO THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER 7~t·~ t~·-
8 SS-7150740-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ~~t7~~· 15/64-28 L=7 
U Bl114-051-000 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ~~f~t~*·-

10 HAZ-02508000 CORD HOLDER J-~·t~~-~ 
10- 1 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 ~'t7~~· 11/64-40 L=10.5 
10 - 2 WP-0501016-SD WASHER SX10.5X1 t7t•t·~ 5X10.5X1 
11 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ~'t7~~- 11/64-40 L=7 

AMT. 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
I 
3 

!i 
12 B1118-246-000 SIDE PLATE ~~·1~ I 
I :1 B 1167-246-000 SIDE PLATE GASKET ·H ·1~ ~o ?~~ I 
11 B1171-246-00.0 PLUG ~·7~1\·-ft ~~\:~ (1) 1 
15 81170-246-000 CAP ~'J:t~•J~~·~jt~ I 
16 Dl170-246-DAO FRAME SUPPORT BAR ASH. ~~7-tti :;;·~ (~~) I 
17 102-01200 RUBBER PLUG 3-~ • -~·~Yt ~-·ri7o I 
18 TA-2100904-RO RUBBER PLUG ~jt~ 2 
IU B1172-246-000 PLUG ~t~·~ ~·~Yt ~jt~ I 
20 B1843-246-0AO BUTTON ASH. Y~t-~'1-f ;r.·~~ ~~ I 
~ I B1129-246-000 FRAME THREAD GUIDE. UPPER 1~Y~t1(~I) I 
~ 2 SS-2090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 ~'t71~· 9/64-40 L=7 2 
23 B1140-051-000 TAKE-UP OIL SPLAS"ER 7~t·~ 1;t.·-1t I 
23 - 1 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK 1~~ 0.2 
?.3- 2 B1414-512-000 OIL WICK RETAINER 11 1);t.·-1~~ ~,r11• 1 I 
21 SS-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-10 L=6 ~7~~:;;· 9/61-40 L=6 I 
?5 B3138-512-000 TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE ~~~~J\·t Y~t1 f~-t111·~ I 

__2U SS-7090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 ~~t7~:;;· 9/64-40 L=4.5 I 
2~7 ------~S~S~-2~0~90~7~1~0-~S~P--~S~CR~E~W~9~/~64~-~470~L~=~7~----------~~~~~,,~1~~~-~9~/6~>4~-740~L~=7~-----2~. -

28 D1130-216-DAO T"READ GUIDE ASH. ·H Y~t1('!.1t)(~~) I 
211 101-29104 TIIREAD PRESSER PLATE 11 1J1~Hl1~ (I) 
:10 B 1132-521-000 Til READ PRESSER PLATE SPR lNG J\IJ -H 'HI1t II "1 (I) 

--3~'------~S~D~-0=3=80~5=5~1-~S~L--~II~IN=G=E~S=C=RE=W~D=~3~.8~0_1~1=-=5~.5~----~~-·~~~~· ~-·~o~==3~.8~11=~5~.5~----~<.lL 
32 TA-1250406-RO RUBBER PLUG ~,tt~ D=12.5 1.=4 2 
33 TA-1050504-RO RUBBER PLUG ~jt~ I 
31 B1113-246-000 BED SLIDE SIDE PLATE. LEFT ~~-~ ~t~t (t)- ~) I 
3~ SS-2090520-SL SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 ~~t7t'!.l• 9/64-40 L=5 1 
:!U B1112-246-000 BED SLIDE ~~·•J 1~ I 

-"l 7 01131-216-DAO LEVER ASH. 1!11 ~ - t•JJ " ~ I) 
17 1 Dll33-246-DOO SPRING 1111·-~·~ j~~ (I) 
18 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 ~~t7t~· 11/64-10 L=10.5 6 
10 B1173-246-000 OIL SIGIIT WINDOW 11·7 ~~~-~~~· I 
50 B 1103-246-000 HACIIINE BASE ~ ··H ·~H-1 I 
51 TA-1250106-RO RUBBER PLUG . ~,tt~ D=12.5 L=4 I 
52 D2414-141-EOO LOR'D BUSHING J·J, 1·•1'!11 I 
5:~ 81128-246-000 II INGE f3~11-~ I 
51 SH-6081542-CP SCREW H8X1.25 L=l5 U~b~Yt;J;· ~~ H8 L=15 8 
5h 81675-246-000 CLOTIIGUIDE '1-J:IJ·1~·(~~-~·3~) I 
50 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 t7l·:~~•• 5X10.5X1 2 
h7 SS-7110840: sp SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 ~'t7t~· 11/64-40 L=7.8 2 
!i8 81117-246-000 IIOOK 1Jt11•t I 
50 81116-246-000 WING BOLT 1Jt11·t~j f3~t:;;• I 
00 SD-0800352-SP IIINGE SCREW D= 8 II= 3.5 $!·~·~· D=8 11=3.5 I 
61 SS-7680870-SP SCREW 9/32 L= 8.0 ~~t7·~· 9/32-28 L=8 I 
62 R0-0611801-00 RUBBER RING O•J~~- I 
03 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ~'t71~~ 11/64-40 L=7 I 
61 WT-0430002-KE TOOTHED WASHER J\~H·:IJ·t I 
6!1 Bl130-246-000 SPACER ~~o-l 1 
60 02120-555-COO CORD PRESSER (120V) t1U~ ~7~7° I 
67 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11164-40 L=7 ~'t7~:;;· 11/64-40 L=7 I 
08 WP-1202016-SD WASHER 12X21X2 1:7l·:IJ·* 12X21X2 I 

-2-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



71 

77 

- 3-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



IEF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
211 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
40 
41 

PART NO. D E S C R 1 P T I 0 H AMT. 

03101-246-0AO TENSION CONTROLLER ASH. ·CH3')'ll(~~) UH1J3o)) 1 
SD-0470281-SP HIHGF. SCREV D=4.7 H=2.8 ,-~~,- D=4.7 H=2.8 (2) 
I 03-20505 TF.HS ION RELEASE LEVER f~1A.JI H (I ) 
83128-051-000 TIIREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, A ·HPJII"* (I) 
103-20109 SCREV STUD -fH 1JII"~'ll·~ (I) 

103-20050 mHSIOH POST BASE ASH. -fH:Jo)'ll-f~ ~ ~ (t) 
101-24204 TIIREAD TF.HSIOH POST, A ~"-fHH:J-'ll;t."- A (I) 
83214-047-000 BOBBIN VIHDF.R TENSION DISC -f~13-'l! t7 (2) 
D3lli8-555-IIOB SPRIHG ~-_,1 -fH3')'l/ll"t (I) 
83216-047-000 BOBBIH VIHOF.R TF.HSIOH HUT -f~13-'l! t?~ (I) 
83126-051-000 TF.HS IOH 0 ISC -fH:J-'ll Y7 (2) 
83\32-051-000 TENSION DISC HOLDER -fH!HitJ7 HI (I) 
D3129-555-DOO TIIREAD TEHSIOH SPRING ·H13'lln"~ (I) 
83120·125-000 TEHSJON DISC STOPPER -fH:t-W; :IH7~~-·JI (I) 
03119-771-000 TEHSIOH HUT -fH:I-'llt'H (1) 
83137-527-oAO TIIREhD TAKIHI' SPRING GOII)I\ ASA. -fFF 1Jn"<' Y~H ~ ~ 01 
03125-012-000 THREAD TEHS IOH STUD HUT -fH:J-'ll t'H (I) 
SS-30110710-TP SCREV 9/64-40 L=7 n¥'ll" 0/64-40 1.=7 (I) 
SS-7110570-SP SCRF.V 11/64-40 L= 4.8 ~A.~7t'll" 11/64-40 L=4.8 (2) 
SS-7110710-SP SCREII 11/64-40 L=7 ~A.~7t'll" 11/64-40 1.=7 2 
02402-246-DOO HOVING KNifE BASE SCRF.V ~·.,JI~~-~-f~Jit'll" I 
SS-6111140-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=ll ~7t'll" 11/64-40 1.=11 I 
02423-246-DOO COIIHTER KNIFE BASE Jff Jl~ ~~?t)"-f 1 
SS-7110510-SP SCREV 11/64-40 1.=5 ~A.~H'll" \1/64-40 1.= 5 2 
D2421·246-DOO CUIIHTER KH IFE JH Jl~ 1 
D2422-246-DOO LOVER TIIREAD CLAHP SPRIHG 'll~-f~ ~7~76 11"t I 
SS-6050110-TP SCREII 5/64-64 L=l.2 H1'll" 5/64-1!4 1.=1.2 2 
SS-60!10440-SI' SCKF.II 9/64-40 L= 4.0 H1'l!" 11/64-40 1.=4 I 
SS-208081 0-SP SI:REII t/8-44 1.=7. 5 ~wm,· 1/8-44 L=7. 5 4 
D 1123-246-DOO TIIROAT Pt.ATI\ BASE SIDE COV~:K 111/i'J. V'J." -f:IJ"•J '1'/. 1 
01164-246-DOO SIDE COV~:R GASKET 111H'J. ~"'J."f:IJ"'J 1'1. 116 '1-\~ 1 
02416-24!HIOO CAH FOI.LOIIER STOI'PER 'li"J.o)~ "o)'l/ ~~·111n I 
SS-6110610-TP SCRF.II \1/64-40 L=6 ~~t'll" 11/64-40 1.=6 I 
D2431-246-DOO ADJUSTIIIG SCKEII JI~P? f 9')tf t'll" I 
SS-7080520-SP SCRF.II 1/8-44 1.=4.9 ~A.t71'll" 1/8-44 L=4.9 1 
SS-8110440-TI' SCREII t~1'll" I 
02401-246-DOO HOVIHG KlllfE RASE ~·., Jl~ ~.,._, 1 
SS-71111110-SP SCREV 11164-40 1.= 18 li.~H'll" 11/64-40 1.= 18 I 

42 
43 
44 
45 
46 

1101 02430-246-DOC IIASIU:R C Jl~7'1 -fl•)t-ft'll"~'\0 _, I. 55 1 

H 
48 
411 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
511 
511 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
611 
70 
71 
72 
73 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
70 
80 
81 
82 
83 

02420-246-DOO HOY IIIG KH IFF. ~ "•) Jl~ I 
01115-246-000 THKOAT I'LATI\ RASE 111/('/. V~"-i 1 
SS-8081210-TII SC:REII 1/8-44 l.=ll.!i Ht'll" 1/8-44 l.=ll.!i 1 
SS-20110520-SI. SCRF.V 9/6-1-40 l.=!i ll.nt'll" 9/64-40 L=!i 2 
01105-246-1100 TIIROAT I'I.ATE fH 11 1111 f~ (');({):l•ll 1 
Dt 162-246-DOO TIIROAT PI.ATE IIASE GASKET fiiJ-f'J. ~-~·-f 11°./ ·~~ 1 
SS-7113110-SI' SCKI\11 117114 - 40 1.=:11 lA.t'Ji'll" 1176'1-'10 1.=30 3 
02405-246-0AO KNIF~ ORIVIIIG SIIAFT ASH. Jl~ ~~·~ ~·~ ~~-) I 
D2403- 246- DIIO AD.JIISTIHG PI.ATF. ASH. 'H "o)f:J')t?f'/. ~- (I) 
SS-7110830- SP SCREV 11/64 -40 1.= 7.5 l~~'Jt'll" 11/64 - 40 1.=7.5 (I) 
02407-246-DAO KHIFF. DRIViHG CRANK ASH. Jl~ ,~ • ., .,,. ~ - 1 
SS-7110910-TP SCREII 11/64- 40 1. = 8.!i l~t~t'll" 11/64-40 1.=8.5 2 
CS-080081A-SII TIIRIIST COI.LAR ASH. 0=8. 0 \1=8 ~7~~')t 0=8 11=8 'H I 
SS-8110320- SP SCREV 11/64 -40 1.= 3.2 ~Jit'll" 11/64- 40 1.=3.2 (2) 
SS-6151440- SP SCREV 15/64- 28 1.=14 t~t'" 15/64- 28 1.=14 I 
02401J-24U - OOO CMI I'OLI.OVER BASE 'li"J.o)~ "o)'ll ~ 11'/t~· -f I 
0241 3-2~6-fiOO SI'R IIIli 7')t 11 "-1 I 
02410- 246- 0AO CAH FOI.I.OIIER ASH. :IJJ, ~-J._,~ • .,~ ('H) I 
02412- 246 - DOO CAH ROI.I.F.R PIll "hi. 11 - 7 'll" ~ (2) 
D2411 - 246 - DOO CAH ROLLER 11/, U- i (2) 
SS-8110510- SP SCRF.\1 11/64 - 40 L=5 ~Jit'll" l\/64 - 40 L=5 2 
02425 -246 -000 ·CAH FUI.I.OII~:R SIIAH 'li"J.o)V')'ll 'll ' ~ I 
02414-246- 1100 CAH (~~~ ~o)~"o):IJA I 
SS -8660612 - TP SCREII 114- 40 1.= 6.0 ~Jit'll" 1/4 - 40 L=6 6 
D2415 -246- DOO CAH ~~·~ 1'~"')-hh I 
02419- 246- DOO SOI.F.HOID STOPPER 'JiiN~· ~~?11° I 
02417- 246- IIAO SOI.I\HOIO ASH. ~~:t•J 'JiiJW(~H I 
02418 -246- DOO SOI.EHOIO IHSTI\LI.IHG PI.ATE 'JIIHV PI'IH) I 
02424 · 246- DOO STOPPER W111" I 
VP-0501016- SD IIASIIER 5XI0.5XI ~H·t·~ 5XI0.5XI 2 
SS-6111140- SP SCRE\1 11/64- 40 1.=11 t'l~'ll" 11/64- 40 1.=11 2 
Dll22 - 2~6 - oAo FROHT coVER AsR. ni11' - h I 
01167- 246- 0AO ~·ROHT COVER SC:REV ASH. H"hll" - ~Jit'll" ~· (I) 
83431 · 581 -000 I.IFTIHG LEVER GASKET (2) 
01122- 246 - DOO- A FROHT COVER (\) 
01166- 246- 000 POSITIOHIHG PIH (2) 
01165-246-0oo-A FROHT COVER G1iSK"'\ ..--------,::-:-r~-:.n:-rr.:~ ~-----n,_ 
RE-0700000 - KO E-SIIAPEO SHAP R IHG (7HH) (1) 

NUTE(i!~l#OI . . .. . Sclcctlvc port 

- 4 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



:1 . MA. IN SHAFT & 1- ;~;r~. THRED TAKE-U '~'~~~ . 7C fiJi~ 1*- p LEVER COMPONENTS 

1 a--{9~--~ 
/j :~. 10: 

~ VL __ _I! _____ j 

15 

16 

- 5 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF . NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N t .) j. 1 AMT. 

I B1906-246-0AO TAKE-UP LEVER HINGE PIN ASH. 9Yt~Y ''1~· ~ ~ ~ I 
2 B1906-528-000 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ASH . 9yt•Y,,1~~ ~ (I) 
3 CQ-2020000-00 0 I L \1 ICK J.~y ( 0. I ) 
4 R0-0371801-00 RUBBER R IHG 01Jy7• (I) 
5 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK .l~y (0.1) 
0 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 ~;. * ~ · 15/64-28 = 5 I 
7 B1901-246-000-A THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER jyt•y I 
8 B1907-246-0AO TAKE-UP LEVER PIN ASH . TYt•y ~J.-J.~·7 7~ I 
\l B1907-528-000 OIL SHAFT TYt•y:\':t-J.~·7 (I) 

10 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE. WHITE D=3 t•::-..,11°17° (0.2) 
II CQ-2020000-00 0 IL 'rl ICK :t~y (0. 2 
12 B1907-526-000 TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIN jyt• y l'1~·~·7 I 
I :1 CQ-2020000-00 0 IL WICK J.~Y 0. I 
14 TA-0290301-MO PLUG 2. 9X3.2X3 ~"J.ty D=2.9X3.2 L=3 I 
15 B1408-246-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 11~t·~ 7'Y7 0?~- I 
10 B1201-246-0AO MAIN SHAFT ASM. ~?~·7 (7~) I 
17 CQ-3030000-00 OIL WICK J.~y (0. I) 
18 TA-0500601-MO PLUG D=5X5.4 L=6 ~"J.ty D=5X5.4 L=6 (I) 
I 0 CQ-5050000-00 0 IL WICK J.~y 0. I 

_60 B 1210-051-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK PIN 11 1Jt.~- 7'Y7t0 
Y I 

2+1 ------~B~1~20~6~-~05~1~-~00~0--~C~OU~N~T~ER~W~E~IG~H~T~~~----------~.~1~~1~1t~f~-~~~~---------l 
22 SS-8680540-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L= 4.5 ~;.*~· 9/32-28 L=4 .5 I 
23 SS-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 ~;.*~~ 9/32-28 L=16 I 
24 SS-7681750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 ?"t'*~~ 9/32-28 L=16.5 I 
2~ SS-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 ~;.*~~ 9/32-28 L=16 I 
20 B1202-051-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT ~?~·7 ?1"J.$l~ I 
27 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 ~;.*~· 15/64-28 L=15 I 
28 B1203-051-000 OIL FELT ~?~·7 ?I"J.$1.., 71..,~ 2 
2n B3517-009-000 OIL FELT REAR 3-7· 77·7~·;. 71..,~ 2 
JO SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 ~"J.i~· 15/64-28 L=15 I 
31 B1203-246-000 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE ~?~·7 tt ;.,.., I 
32 SS-8661030-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=IO ~;.~~· 1/4-40 L=10 2 
33 B1605-246-000 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM 17~ ~Y~Y t£ I 
34 RC-2421211-KP RETAINING RING C~Y7· I 
3~ B1214-019-000 SPROCKET RING l7°0t?~ ~y7• 2 
30 B1302-051-000 SPROCKET WHEEL, UPPER ~?l76 Ut1~ I 
37 SS-7681750-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 .5 ?"t'*~· 9/32-28 L=16.5 I 
38 SS-8681650-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 ~;.*~· 9/32-28 L=16 I 
3\l SS-8152030-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 ~;.*~· 15/64-28 L=20 I 
10 81216-051-000 MAIN SHArT BUSHING 1. REAR ~n· 7 ~~U"J.$1.., (1) I 
41 81217-051-000 MAIN SIIAFT BUSII lNG (2), REAR ~?~·7 ~~D"J.$1.., (2) (TJ 
4?. SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 Hit~· 15/64-28 L=7 (2) 
43 B1216-051-000 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING 1. REAR ~?~·7 ~~u;.,.., (1) (I) 
44 S8-1150002-00 BEARING ~· y•Jy7· (I) 
4~ 81218-051-000 REAR BEARING RETAINING COLLAR ~?~·7 ~~u~·y~y7• ~;. (I) 
4U D1227-246-DOO IIAND WIIEEL Jll-~7..,? 1-
H SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1.=15 ~"J. :it~· 15/64-28 L=15 I 
48 SS-8151780-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 ~;.*~· 15/64-28 L=l7 I 
4\l B1301-246-000 TIMING BELT ,1~Y7. ~·..,~ I 
~0 81839-246-0AO LOWER SPROCKET \WEEL ASM. ~,l7°Ut'H 7~ I 
!>I 81839-246-000 SPROCKET WIIEEL. LOWER ~$tl76 Ut'H (I r 
!12 81214-019-000 SPROCKET RING l7°Ut•H 1JY7. (I) 
53 SS-8560612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 ~;.*~· 1/4-40 L=6 2 

- 6 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. NEEDLE BAR & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS 
~~- ~ . ""f!ill~f*' 

L----22 
23 

r 28 

25 

26 / 
29 

27 --v 
~ 

II 

30 

12 

14---e,. 

13 " 

- 7 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RE~·. 140. HOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 
u 
7 
8 
0 

10 
it 
12 
13 
14 

_15 
16 
17 
18 
II) 
20 
zi 
22 
2:1 
24 
2!1 

- 26 
27 
28 
zu 
3Q 
:!1 
32 
:13 
:J4 
3!1 
:10 
3'1 
38 
:18 ~ 1 
3{) 

'""l!; 
411 
47 
48 

"" 5 o 
hi 
!12 
5:1 
!14 
55 
50 
57 
58 
50 
60 
61 

B1421-246-0AO NEEDLE BAR FRAME ASM. 
SS-8680810-TP SCREW 9/32-28 L=8.0 
B1440-246-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SCREW 
B1429-246-000 NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROCK SHAFT 
B1422-512-000 FELT 
B1440-512-000 RETAINER 
CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK 

#01 B1438-246-00B WASHER B 
B1430-246-00~ ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 
CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK 
B1432-246-000 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 
CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK 
B1438-512-AOO WASHER T=1.35 
SS-9152130-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=20.5 
B1431-246-000 ROCK SHAFT REAR CRANK 
B1434-246-000 CONNECTING ROD 
SD-1020961-SP HINGE SCREW D=l0.2 H=9.6 
HS-6680410~SP HUT 9/32-28 
B1628-246-000 rEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK 
SS-6151440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l4 
SS-7110720-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.0 
Bl401-246-000 NEEDLE BAR 
B1437-512-000-A NEEDLE BAR SLIDE BLOCK 
B1411-512-000-A NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION 
Bl412-051-000 FELT 
SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 
MDP-17BB1600 NEEDLE DPX17 H16B 
SS-7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 
B1418-141-HOO NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 
D1854-246-DOO BOBBIN 
D1830-246-DAO IIOOK ASH. 
B1824-246-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER 
B1827-246-000 SLIDE BLOCK 
B1826-246-000 SLIDE BLOCK PIN 
81835-246-000 SCREW 
SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 
Bl825-246-000 OPENING LEVER ADJUSTING PLATE 
SM-6051202-TR SCREW M5 L=12 
SM-6051002-TR SCREW M5 L=lO 
WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 
B1810-246-0AO-A HOOK SHAFT SADDLE ASM. 
81834-246-000-A BUStliNG 

HOI 81820-246-00B WASHER B 
B1833-246-000 HOOK SHAFT GEAR 
D1801-246-DOO-A llOOK DRIVING SIIArT 
B1821-246-000 rEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM 
SS-8150580-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 5.0 
SS-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 
D1802-246-DOO BUSHING, FRONT 
SS-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
B1836-246-000 HOOK DRIVING SllArT PINION 
SS-8660612-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.0 
SS-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 
81803-246-000 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE 
D1834-246-DOO FELT 
83513-246-000 OIL PUMP SHAFT 
SS-8110750-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 
81804-246-000 PLUNGER METAL 
SS-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 
81842-246-000 SPACER 
81814-246-ooo ADJUSTING scREW 
HS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 

NOTE(itJ2)#0l •.... Selective part 

- 8-

A~-·~ 3~··~ ,.1 ('J•) 
·~*~· 9/32-28 . L=8 
AYt·~ 3~.-~ ,.1 ·~·~· 
Al};j;"'~ 3~··~ ~·'J 
A~t·- 3-··-9"1 71,. 
ny;~;·- 3-•·-9·1 11'• t~I 
:1.~~ 

31··~~-~ ~'' ··~·* 
Al};t;•1 3~· ·~ ~ · , 'H~~' 
:1.~:1 

A~;f;-~ 3~··~ ~·'J 1~0~,, 

:1.~~ 

3··-~-,~,, ··~·t T=1.35 
D~t,;t;·,. 15/64-28 
Mt•1 3~· -~ 111· ~7· 
NJ;J;"'- 3-•·-n,•· 
,-~·~· D=10.2 ll=9.6 
u•J:IJ't~ • 9/32-28 
::H'\1 .,.,~y· 

t7t~· 15/64-28 L=14 
~'t7t~· 11/64-40 L=7 
Mt•1 
Mt.•-'h'Jl·~ 
M;t;·-,·:t-
A•Ja·-,·:t- 71.H 
~'t7t~" 9/64-40 L=8.5 
AI} DPX17 Hl6B 
~~t7t~· 1/8-44 L=4.5 
M;J;·-1•:11r 
;t;•t•!/ 
1H1J~-~ ('•> 
t:IJ 'b"~ 1'!1t1 
t'h. 11'·~ 1'!1t1 lD 
t'b :11·~ 1'!1t1 lU~·, 

'}]~·~·~-
~~t7i~· 9/64-40 L=6.8 
t'b '}]·~ 1'!1t1 f3~t11, 
D?:IJ,Yt;t;·,. M5X0.8 L=12 
P~t,Yta·~· M5X0.8 L=10 
t7~·t•t 5.2X9.5X0.6 
'b~~-~, .. 1 '~ 
'b~~·, :.(9~ 

'b~~·,·'h·t B 
:b~~·,-uM·~~ 
~,~-, 

.,., ~-3~'1":111.. 

·~·~· 15/64-28 L=5 
·~·~· 15/64-28 L=4.7 
~, ~·'J ~H,~ 

~~t7*~· 11/64-40 L= 4 
~,~-'J:IJitfi'J · ,~ 

·~·~· 1/4-40 L=6 
·~·~· 15/64-28 L=4.7 
~,~ .. , t'b~,~ 

7U. 
:\':1~:1. *o '.J7o ~·' 
•;t~· 11/64-40 L=6.5 
~,~·" 7°7'!1~·~-;,, 

·~·~· 15/64-28 L=4.7 
~9.:n°P'Tn ~'\0 -f 
:~.•131H~hJv• 
p~~'Jt,. 11/64-40 

AMT. 

I 
(I) 
(I) 
(I) 

(I~ (I 
0.2 

1 
I 

0.2 
1 

0.2 
1 
1 
I 
I 
2 
2 
1 
1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
2 
I 
I 
2 
I 
I 
1 
I 
I 
I 
J 
I 
3 
I 
I 
I 
I 
2 
I 
I 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



PRESSER BAR COMPONENTS 
. . tlfl ~~~f*' 

_ _j 

22 23 

~ 

--- --l 

27 28 

29 

J 
~ 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

) 

34 41 // 
~37// 

~36/// 

/ 

/ 
/ 

/ 

( 
I 
I 
I 

/ 

42 

/ 

I 
40 J L ______ _ 

- 9 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. MO. NOTE 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 

6 
7 
8 
g 

10 
1 1 
12 
l:t 
14 
15 
10 
17 
18 
1n 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
2!) 
30 
31 
32 
:13 
34 
3!1 
30 
37 
38 
3\J 
40 
~I 

42 
43 ..,.., 
45 
116 
47 
48 
40 

PART NO. 

B1501-241-IIOO 
B1510-155-000 
SS-6090910-TP 
B1525-246-0AO 
B1525-246-000 
B1526-246-000 
B1527-246-000 
B1521-246-000 
B1509-141-HOO 
B1511-555-000 
81502-246-ooo 
B1512-051-000 
B1515-051-000 
SD-0800481-SP 
SS-711131 0-SP 
B1528-246-000 
B1462-053-000 
B1460-246-0AO 
B3410-246-000 
SD-0991551-SP 
SS-1151310-TP 
GAK-29004000 
SD-0790431-SP 
GAK-290010AO 
GAK-29001000 
GAK-020210AO 
GAK-29007000 
GAK-29011000 
SM-4061001-SB 
GAK-29009000 
GAS-11419000 
HP-0013300-00 
SM-4041601-SR 
GAK-29008000 
GAK-29010000 
GAK-29015000 
SM-4032501-SN 
GAK-29016000 
BT-0600400-EB 
BT-0600400-EB 
BT-0600400-EB 
GAK-29002000 
SM-4040601-SN 
GAK-29014000 
GAK-29013000 
GAK-29oo3ooo 
SD-0801601-SP 
WP-0850002-SD 
SK-34825oo ... sc 

D E S C R I P T I 0 H 

PRESSER BAR 
PRESSER BAR LOWER BUSHING 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 
PRESSER FOOT ASM. P=4 
PRESSER FOOT, UPPER 
PRESSER FOOT, LOWER P=4 
PRESSER FOOT PIN 
FINGER GUARD 
PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 
HUT 1/2-28 
PRESSER SPRING 
HAND LIFTER 
HAND LIFTER PIN 
HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4.9 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 
PRESSER LIFTER LEVER 
THREAD RELEASE SPRING 
THREAD RELEASE GUIDE ASM. 
PRESSER BAR LIFTING LEVER 
HINGE SCREW D=9.9 H=5.5 
SCREW 
LIFTING LEVER LINK 
HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H= 4.3 
PNEUMATIC UNIT 
SOLENOID VALVE MOUNTING PLATE 
PRESSER LIFTING CORD ASM. 
FILTER REGULATOR 
HIPPLE 
SCREW M6 L=10 
ELBOW 
TERMINAL BASE 
CONNECTOR 
SCREW M4 L=16 
SOLENOID VALVE 
ELBOW B 
JOINT A 
SCREW M3X0.5 L=25 
SPEED CONTROLLER 
TUBE HOSE, BLACK 
TUBE HOSE, BLACK 
TUBE HOSE, BLACK 
SOLENOID VALVE COVER 
SCREW M4 L=6 
ELBOW C 
CYLINDER 
CYLIHDER BLOCK 
HINGE SCREW D= 8 11=16 
WASIIER 8.5X18.0X1.6 
lriOOD SCREW D=4.8 L=25 

- 10 -

;fit I;!;~-

tnt.~- ~~~~,., 

t?*~· 9/64-40 L=9 
HI (~~) (P=4) 
~";t') tfl (')I) 
HI (~~) (P=4) 
~· :t') HI t 0 ~ 
:tt~ 11~-~ .. 
t!J"If.:H!'?*~· 
HU3-t"Ji~" t•H 
HI f.:l')t"J II~* 
Hin~ 

Hin· ~ .. ~ 
~"~*$1" D=8 H=4.9 
~A.t7i~· 11/64-40 L=12.8 
HI Ylf" 'iJ~·~ 
~PA.~ ')If~~ 11"* 
1~ ;1,\.j .,~1~ (~"JJ"')) 
H"n"'TJ · 

~"~*'" D=9.9 H=15.5 
f?*$1" 
$1" ~ "') HIY~" ')''r 
~-~,,· D=7.94 11=4.3 
IY-"JJ~If1 ~~~· 
:;·~~·.1\·~ ~I}"J~1~ 

HI'H"3- J-~· ~~ 
11,\.~ ~~~":til-~ 
IY-"J:\'"1' 
t'\~J*~· M6 L=10 
71"J~•J,"jA (U.t.") 
~~~~~ .. ~ 
-rJf'f~~~$1 
t.l\~*~· M4X0.7 L=l6 
'JIIN~" II"J\.1" 
~1'?~·J~"'1B (Ui.") 
~1,~"J~"1'A(~~~~-~) 
t.I\"Ji~· M3X0.5 L=25 
~toJ~ 

.,~~~~;;-~ ~11 

')1111~;f;-~ ~11 
')1111~;f;-~ ~11 
j"~$1".1\"~ ~~1~1~ "}JJI"­

t.I\"J*$1" M4X0.7 L=6 
~1·1~n·7c (U;t;") 
I7,1J~11·-

~·~·., tfiYif* it5* 
11"~*~· D=8 H=16 
t7f""JJ"* 8.5X18X1.6 
~A.t~*'" D=4.8 L=25 

AMT. 

I 
I 
I 
I 

(I ~ (I 
(I) 
(1) 
1 
I 
1 
I 
I 
I 
I 

2 
I 
I 
I 

(I) 
( I) 
(I) 
(I) 
(2) 
(1 
(I) 
(2) 
(2) 
(I) 

f:~ 
(2) 
(I) 
(I) 

(0. g~ 
(o. 1 

I 
4 
2 
I 
1 
I 
2 
4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!i. I·F.ED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 

J.s. t) ~If*' 

- 11 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H AMT. 

I B1619-246-000 CONNECTING ROD ''~ D?~· 
2 B1621-246-000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER HINGE PIN ''~ ~~t~ 91 ,., 
3 SS-8150510-TP SCR.EW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 ~j-1,. 15/64-28 L=4.7 
4 B1620-246-000 FEED DR IV lNG ROCKER '''1 ~~:b~ ~1 
5 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 ~j-1,. 15/64-28 L=10.5 
0 81622-246-000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER SHAFT ''~ ~~:b~ ,., 
7 81623-246-000 BUSHING '''J '\~11~ ,., j9A. 
8 SS-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 ~j-1,. 15/64-28 L=4 .7 
9 81627-246-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK PIN l1~1 ''~~,.,., 

10 SS-8090540-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 ~j-1,. 9/64-40 L=5 2 
II B1626-246-000 SLIDE BLOCK ''~ '\~:b~ :b,J·~ 2 
12 81624-246-000 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ARM ''~ f3~t? ~~' I 
13 B1625-246-000 SLIDE BLOCK SHAFT ''~ ~~~~ i,J· ~ ,., I 
14 B1632-246-000 FEED REGULATOR t'~ f3~t?• I 
15 SS-7120640-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 ~A.t7-1,. 3/16-28 L=6 I 
16 SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 t7-1~· 3/16-28 L=15. 5 I 
17 D1634-555-DOO STITCII LEHGTII REGIJLAT lNG SCREW t''Jf3~t·n,· I 
18 B1633-246-000 STITCII DIAL jt 1J1~ I 
10 SS-6121050-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 t7*~- 3/16-28 L=9.5 I 
20 B1147-555-000 PIN ''~ f3-t? to~ I 
21 81148-555-000 SPRING "'J f3-1!? t0 ~11·-1 I 
22 D1660-246.:.DOO REVERSE FEED LEVER SIIAFT "'1 1111·-~·, I 
23 81629-246-000 CONTROL LEVER CRANK ''~ !111·-,·,~,· I 
24 SS-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 t7-1,. 3/16-28 L=9 I 
25 SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ~j-1,. 15/64-28 L=7 I 
2B B 1630-246-000 CONTROL LEVER CRANK LINK t 1J'J ~~:b~ •J~' (A) • I 
27 SD-0640325-SP II IHGE SCREW ~·~-*'" 2 
28 B1631-246-000 FEED DR IV IHG ROCKER SIIAFT ARM t'1J "'~:b~ ,., ~:r I 
29 SS-6121210-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 t7i,. 3/16-28 L=9 I 
30 B1666-246-000 TENSION SPRING 1::?11°'1 ll"i I 
:11 SD-0400201-SD IIIHGE SCREW D= 4 II= 2 9·!.1 1~· 1>=4 H=2 I 
32 B1648-246-000 SUSPENSION IIOOK t::•JII0 1)11"i:b1t I 
33 SS-7090710-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 6.8 ~A.t7-1,. 9/64-40 L=6.8 I 
34 D1602-246-DOO FEED BAR t'~~-1 I 
35 D1613-246-DOO FEED DOG "'}II. (1H 1J::N) I 
36 SS-6110670-TP SCREW ~A.I::7i,. I 
37 SD-0400221-SP II IHGE SCREW ~-~i,. I 
38 B1618-246-000 ECCENTRIC ROLLER "~') JD I 
30 D1614-246-DOO FEED BAR SUPPORT t,Y,.1 ttl I 
40 SD-0790452-SP II IHGE SCREW 9"~-*'" I 
lit SD-0790701-SP IIIHGE SCREW 1"~-*'" I 
42 SS-8080660-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 ~~*'. 1/8-44 L=5.5 I 
43 D1615-246-DOO FEED BAR CRANK t'~9·1 ,,~, I 
44 SS-6080720-SP SCREW 1::7-1,. 1/8-44 L=7 I 
45 SS-6110670-TP SCREW ~A.t7-1,. I 
46 SS-7110830-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 7.5 ~~1::7 i ~· 11/64-40 L=7.5 I 
47 B1616-246-000 FEED BAR LINK "'J 9"1 1}!1' I 
48 HS-6660430-SP HUT l/4-40 n?:b,t?~ 1/4-40 I 
40 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 ~~-* '. 15/64-28 L=15 I 
50 B1617-246-000 FEED ROCKER LINK SHAFT l1"11 ''~ ~~' ,., I 
~ I B1607-246-000 BUSIIIHG, FRONT l1"11 ''~'"' ~Ij9A. I 
!J2 HS-6660430-SP HUT - 1/4-40 u•J'b,t?~ 1/4-40 I 
53 B1601-246-000 FEED ROCKER SIIAFT :H~1 t'1J ,., I 
!J4 CS-1111019-SH THRUST COLLAR D=11.11 W=10 l7l~~t D=11.11 W=10 I 
55 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~J-1,. 1/4-40 L=6 2 

-~~.fu~------~B~16~0~9~-2~4~6~-0~0~0--~BU~S~H~IH=G~.~R~E~A~R~~------------~l~1~"1~1 ~t~,,~J,~.~,~~~,~Dj~9-~------- l 

!>7 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 ~ji,. 15/64-28 L=15 I 
!>8 R0-0742401-00 RUBBER RING 0 1J~,· I 

- 12 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



FEED COMPONENTS ()MA TIC REVERSE 
7 · AliT ;ff:.:.>.e. n ~fi:I~H~ r I!IDlxz:.JC. ·; 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

II 

- 13-

12 

14 

19 

22 

21 
20 

34 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. HO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 

I D1650-246-DAO REVERSE FEED SWITCH ASM. ..,, t'~ ~1'f ('l) I 
2 103-12908 SWITCH COVER ~1"Jf M·- (I) 
3 ST-0030621-SN SCREW D=3 L=6 ~'to~·~· D=3-24 L=6 (I) 
4 H\1-5001400-00 2-C CABLE .,,-~1,J-~· 0.18X12X2 (0.2) 
~ 103-12809 SWITCH MOUNTING BASE ~1'f ~~,t~·1 f:~ 

103-13005 BACK-TOUCH SWITCH ~'f~·,, ~1'f 
7 SS-7621040-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9.5 ~~t7i~· 3/16-32 L=9.5 2 
8 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 t7f•t•1 5X10.5X1 2 
U SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ~~t71~· 11/64-40 L=7 4 

10 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5Xl t7f•t•1 5X10.5X1 8 
II 101-19303 SOLENOID COVER ~, .. i'Ht~ .. - I 
12 101-19105 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID. AC24V .... ,,t,~~,··,~ 24V I 
13 101-19204 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE ~,-.,~~~,t~ .. 1 I 
14 SS-9111010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 n7t,:.·~~ 11/64-40 L=9.5 4 
!5 D2464-555-BOO LINK DRIVTNG MAGNEt PIN ~,-.,~ ~~'to~ I 
16 RE-0400000-KO E-RING Et·~~:JI'J 4 2 
17 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 ~~t7i~· 15/64-28 L=l2 4 
18 WS-0631510-KP SPR lNG WASHER ~····t·1 2 
IU WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2Xl3X1 t7f ... "b .. i 6.2X13'X1 2 
20 B2733-761-000 PIN to~ I 
21r-------~S~S-~7~6~20~7~50~-~S~P--~SC~R~E"V-n3T-/1~6~-"'32rrL=-n6~.5~--------~~~~~t7~i~~r·~3~/nl6r-~32~L~=6r.~5----
22 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION •• ,,f,~~~·- ~·ttt 2 
2:J D2515-232-DOO TORSION SPRING 1~"bl .. t'~01H~ tl~~·· I 
24 101-19758 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING ARM ASM. ..,,f,~ ~~t,~f· '! I 
25 SS-7121410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=l4 ~~t7t~· 3/16-28 L=14 (I) 
26 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 ~·~·~· D=7.24 H=3.3 2 
27 D1657-246-DOO REVERSE FEED ROD .... ,, t'~ 07~· I 
28 SD-0721111-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 11=11.1 ~·~·~· 0=7.24 H=ll.l I 
/.U 101-19402 LINK ~ .. ,.,,,, 1~~711~'1 I 
~Q~------~N~S-~6~1~50~4~3~0-~S~P--~NU~T~15~/~6=4-~278~~~----------~u~'~t,~t~7~~~1~5~/624~-2~8~~~---l 
Jl 101-19501 LINK INSTALLING BASE •• ,,.,,~ 1~~~~~' ~~'t'"1 I 
:12 101-19907 CUSHION •• ,:f'J%~·- J•t.'J I 
JJ B1114-280-000 PIN t0 ~ I 
J4 101-07605 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER .... ,'7-t'~~~·- I 

- 14-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. WI. PER COMPONENTS 
•; -1 ;'\-I~H*-

------------------

RF.F. MO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
0 

10 
11 
12 
13 
H 

r. 

PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 

E9862-201-000 TUBE t-~~~~~~f~-7* (i 
102-09609 VIPER SOLENOID '11'11° -;o~· -*'~ ( 1) 
102-09302 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE '11'11°-;o~·,,~ ~~7t,·1' (1) 
SS-7110710-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 ;o~t7*~· 11/64-40 L=7 (2) 

-coo sw TC '11'11°- ~~-~~1'7f t 
16 VP-0330500-MB VASHER 3.3X6X0.5 t7••t•i lt·,;o~ M3 2 
17 SM-4030601-SN SCREV M3 X 6 t'\•J*~· M3XO. 5 L=6 (2) 
18 VS-0441040-KP SPRING WASHER 4.4X7.4Xl 11•1••t•* 4.4X7.4X1 (2) 
10 NM-6040003-SC NUT D7t~t'~ M4X0.1 3~~ (2) 
20 102-09005 VIPER DRIVING ARM '11'11°-3-~·-.,,_. ~B 

Jl D2106-246-DOO VIPER '11'11°-

- 15-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



!1. BF LT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS 
. Jl.- t- tJ J'\- . *~~ii: ~f*' 

KEF. NO. NOTE 

I 
2 
3 
4 
!i 
l\ 
7 
8 
I) 

10 
II 
12 
13 
14 
I !i 
1n 
17 
IH 
Hl 
;JO 

PART NO. 

89101-246-000 
B9102-245-0AO 
SS-6110480-SP 
B9106-246-000 
B9107-246-000 
SS-6111140-SP 
B9104-246-000 
SS-6110480-SP 
B3201-012-0BO 
SK-3482000-SC 
WP-0501016-SC 
B3201-012-0AO 
B3125-012-000 
B3129-012-BOO 
B3126-012-000 
B3223-012-0AO 
SS-7110840-SP 
WP-0501016-SC 
B3214-012-0AO 
SS-8110510-SP 
83228-012-000 
B3229-012-000 
SS-7110410-SP 
B3204-012-0AO 
83212-012-000 
SD-0490261-SP 
B3217-012-000 
SS-7081310-SN 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

BELT COVER, TOP 
BELT COVER ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 1.=4.3 
BELT COVER SUPPORT 
BELT COVER SUPPORT PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 
BELT COVER. LOWER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 
BOBBIN WINDER ASM. 
WOOD SCREW D=4 .8 L=20 
WASHER 5X10.5X1 
BOBBIN WINDER ASM. 
THREAD TENS ION STUD HUT 
TENSION SPRING B 
TENS ION DISC 
THREAD TENS ION BRACKET ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 1.=7.8 
WASIIER 5X10.5X1 
B~BBIN WINDER WIIEEL ASM. 
SCREW 11164-40 1.=5 
RUBBER BRAKE 
BRAKE CLAMP 
SCREW 11/64-40 1.=4 
BOBBIN WINDER BASE ASM. 
SPINDLE 
IIIHGE SCRE\1" D=4.9 11=2.6 
STOP LATCII 
SCREW 1/8-44 1.=12.5 

- 16-

1-•no :1111~­
"' ~ M:bll~-(-t•1J~')) 

t7*~~ 11/64-40 1.=4.3 
1\~M 'bll~- "tiJ'l 

"~~~- :1111"- '"J i~ 
t71~~ 11/64-40 L=11 
1\~M :bTl ~ - (51~) 

t7151~ 11/64-40 L=4.3 
·H~~ 'J-f 
~~t~1~~ D=4.8 L=20 
t7lt .. :l1~1 5X10.5X1 
·H~~ 'J-f 
·Hf3-~ t1t 
1H3-~ 11~1 B 
1H3-51lt7 
11-~~ 11-f~-~~·-~~1 ~~ 

~~t7*~~ 11/64-40 L=7.8 
t 7 lf~'b·* 5X10 . 5X1 
11-~~,·~~ '1~ . 
~-~*~~ 11/64-40 1.=5 
t11-"-'\·~~-
t·H~-'\~M HI1\I 
~~t7*51~ 11/64-40 L= 4 
11-~H~ i '1~ 

11-~H"'l 
~·~451" D=4.9 11=2.6 
;J;~t"!l:fH 

~~t71~~ 1/8-44 L=12.5 

AMT. 

I 
I 
4 
;> 
I 
i' 
I 
H 
I 
I. 
') 

(I ) 
( I ) 
(I) 
(?,) 
( I ) 
( I ) 
( I ) 
(I ) 
I 

(I) 
(I) 
(I) 
( I ) 

) 
( I ) 
( I ) 
( I ) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 0. l.li ~RICA TI ON COMPONENTS 

kfi rEt!~~ 

45 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
1-44 
I 
I 
I 
I 

______ _j 

- 17 -

16 
17 18 

___ j 
2 ---l 

I I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

201 
I _ I sa 

' ~ \ 29 

', e ~ ~@~ ~ 21 I ' (#) 
______ _j~ ~ 

~2 30 

~ '3 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF • HO. HOTE PART HO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N AMT. 

1 B3505-246-0AO OIL RETURN FELT ASM. ~~7·~~~~~ 71'~ (~~) I 
2 B3508-512-000 OIL FELT HOLDER t~~1- 71~~ A tfl I 
3 SS-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 ~'~7~~- 11/64-40 L= 4 I 
4 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 ~·:-~n°17° 0.4 

---!5~----='C~Q-~2~00~0~0~00~·-~o..;.O-~O~IL~\1 ~IC:.!:.K==-~-------.....;;~~~=-~~=-:-~~-:-:--=..,.----...:.0. :i 
6 B3501-246-000 ARM OIL FELT (1) P-£ 17·7,·~~ 71~· (1) I 
7 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK ~~~ 0. I 
8 B3502-246-000 ARM OIL FELT (2) P-£ 17·7,·~~ 71~· (2) I 
9 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK ~~~ 0. I 

10 B3530-555-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 11·1~·· I 
ll R0-1952401-00 RUBB-ER RING 0 1J~~- I 
12 B3533-246-000 FELT tflt-~71~· I 
13 B3503-246-0AO OIL TUBE ASM. t1~~ ~~ (~~) I 
14 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK ~~~ 0. I 
15 83504-246-0AO OIL RETURN PIPE ASM. P-J, ~~·J~~ A

0 11° (~ ~ ) I 
16 B3519-246-000 PIPE HOLDER (1) t:;•J~., ft

0 17°"I (1) I 
17 SS-7110710-SP SCREW ll/64-40 L=7 ~~~71~· 11/64-40 L=7 I 
18 B3509-246-0AO-A MANIFOLD ASM. P7.77·~no1,.1 ~~ I 
19 83509-246-000-A MANIFOLD P7.77·~no1,"1 (I) 
20 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW f:J.-7·11~1·11~· ( ~ 
21 BP-3000000-00 ·VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 ~·=-~A0 176 (0 .? 
22 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 ~·=-~A0 17° (0.4) 
23 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ~~1:71~· 11164-40 L=7 (I) 
24 BT-0400251-EA TUBE HOSE, BLUE ~~~,~;f;-;{ n (0.6) 
25 B3530-246-000 BARBED FITTING JOINT n·-1·1t•f (I) 
26 83510-246-000 PIPE HOLDER (4) n6 176 Hl (4) (t) 
27 81834-512-000-A OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 2~3- f3-t1~~- (~) 
28 HS-6110310-SP HUT 11/64-40 O?:b?t?• 11/64-40 (2) 
29 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 ~~~7~~- 11/64-40 L=14 I 
30 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 ~~~7~~- 11/64-40 L=10.5 I 
:H 83511-246-0AO SUCTION ASM. ,2.,2 ~-f ('H) I 
32 83512-246-000 SUCTION SET PLATE ·2~2 ~·f .M, (I) 
33 101-26324 SUCTION •~~~~·f (I) 
:i4 8P-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WIIITE D=3 ~·:-~n°17° (0.2} 
35 S0-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW f2-7·11~1?t~· f:f 
36 SS-2110930-SP SCREW 11/64-40 1.=8.7 ~~t7~~· 11/64-40 L=8.75 
37 81851-512-000 FILTER SCREEN t2-2~·f P~ (I) 
38 81850-512-000 BUSH IHG IIOLDER •2-2~·1 tt~· (I) 
3U SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 ~~t7t~· 9/64-40 1.=8.5 (I) 
10 HS-6090310-SP HUT 9/64-40 U7:b~t?• 9/64-40 (I) 
41 SS-7111310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 ~~t7·~· 11/64-40 L=12.8 I 
42 83522-246-000 PIPE HOLDER (1) ft

0 17°HI (1) I 
43 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/Stt-40 L=10.5 ~~t7·~· 11164-40 L=10.5 1 
14 B3523-246-0BO OIL PUMP ASM. "}J:;tJ~.,;f;0 ~7°,1 ~~ I 
14-1 B3525-246-000 OIL PUMP HOLDER PLATE :b~~~~;t.o~'o'1tti1, f:f 
14-2 SS-7111120-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 ~~t7·~· 11/64-40 L=l0.5 
15 B3523-246-000 OIL PUMP :b~~~.,;f;0 ~7°,1 (I) 
16 SQ-0000403-MZ CONNECTING SCREW 12-7· 11~1·H~· (2) 
17 B3534-155-000 PLUNGER 7"7~~·\'- (I) 
18 81214-038-000 PLUNGER SPR IHG 7°7~~·\'- ttrn·~ ~:~ 
19 83526-246-000 PLUNGER PRESSER PLATE 7°7~~·\'-ttl 
50 SS-7080520-SP SCREW l/8-44 L=4.9 ~~1:7t~· 1/8-44 L=4.9 (2) 
50 -1 83524-246-000 0 I L PUMP SHAFT :b~tJ 2');f;0 :;7° ~· ~ ( I ) 
!iO -2 D2434-245-EOO SCREW ~7~ • .,HJI*~· (2) 
51 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 ~·:-~A0 17° 0. 2 
!>2 B3521-246-000 PIPE IIOLDER (3) :b'!I'J~~ n6 176 ft! (3) I 
h3 SS-7110710-SP SCR.EW 11/64-40 1.=7 ~~I:H~· 11164-40 L=7 I 
!i4 C0-2000000-00 0 IL WICK 2~:; 0. 2 
!>5 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE 0=3 ~-=-~n°11° 0. 2 
~5~6~----~SQ~-~1~11~0~4~01~-~M~Z __ C~O~N~NE~C~T~IH~G~SC~RP.E~W~~--------~f~2~-7~·~~~~r1~1~~~~·~ ____________ 1 
- 57 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 e:-.\n6 176 I 

!>8 SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW f~-1~1!:;11*~- I 
59 B3534-155-000 PLUNGER 7°7:;~-\'- I 
60 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING 7°7~~~\'- tfrn~* I 
61 B3514-246-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATE 7°7:;~~\'- ttl 'bt~~. I 
62 SS-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 ~~t7·~· 11/64-40 L= 4 
63 83507-246-0AO OIL RETURN FELT ASM. .,,., 1J~1}2~ 7UH~~) 
04 83536-122-000 HOLDER B •1-~ no 11° Hl 
65 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ~~tH~~ 11/64-40 L=7 
66 BT-0400251-EA TUBE HOSE. BLUE ~~~;:;;t.-;{ Yt 
61 83529-226-000 0 IL FELT PRESSER :b~1J2- 7U.Hl 
68 WP-0482086-SD WASHER 4.8X11.5X2.0 t7t~t•t 4.8X11.5X2 

- 18 -

I 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. 'I'AlJL£ 
& STAND 

/I!JJ ~nlf{*. COMPONENTS 

I 

4~ 

:g------ j 
17~ 

I 18 ----- ~ 27 
I ~I ~ ~--- ~ --------- 30 -------------------------J 

- 19-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO. NOTE PART HO. 0 E S C R I P T 1 0 H 1:: ~ j. 1 AMT. 

I B8201-246-000 TABLE '1-7·' I 
2 D8203-555-BOO DRAWER l::t~·~ I 
3 8820~-012-000 DRAWER SUPPORT tH·~ ~ttl I 
4 D8204-555-DOO DRAWER STOPPER 1::~~·~~~'1~0 - I 
5 SK-1211000-SC WOOD SCREW D=2. l L=10 ~?t~i~· D=2.1 L=10 4 
6 B8101-552-0BO Z SHAPED STAND ASH. Ztt~ ~~ I 
7 88101-552-000 \lEIGHT ADJUSTING STAND ASH., L. n~ ~~ (1::$1. 1}) (2) 
8 SH-9082023-SE SCREW H8 L=20 u•J'JJ~;t; • .H H8 L=20 ( 4) 
U WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 t?t•'h•i 8.7X18X1.6 (4) 

10 WS-0861410-KP SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 h·1~·'JJ·* ~~~ 
II SD-1204215-SE HINGE SCREW D=12 H=42.1 3J'f~- ~'J.i, .. 
12 WP-1252210-SC WASHER 12.5X25.6X2.2 l::?~·'h·* 12.5X25.6X2.2 (4) 
13 WS-1253010-KH SPRING WASHER 12.5X21.5X3 ~-*~·t•* 12.5X21.5X3 (~) 
14 B8103-552-000 STAND ASH. ~f~- ~~ (I) 

_JL5 B8112-552-000 LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT BRACKET ~$1~f~- ~'J.1$1 (21_ 
~16~------~WP~-~08~7~16~0~2~-S~E~~W~AS~H~ER~~8.~7~X~18~X~1.~6~~~------~l::?~t~ .. 'h~ .. ~*~8~.~7X~1~8X~1~. ~6------+(2~) 

17 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 ~·*t•t•* 8.6X15X1 .4 (2) 
18 SH-9082023-:SE SCREW H8 L=20 U'1'h~t.· '~ H8 L=20 (2) 
19 D7114-555-BAB CONNECTING ROD ASH. (8) lt~'T'1;t;•- ~~ (I) 
40 B8126-552-0AE OIL HOLDER ASH. Y7 .. 7t~ 1'1~·1 ~~ ~:~ 
21 SH-9082023-SE SCREW H8 1.=20 U7'h~t.· '~ H8 L=20 
22 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 l::?t•'h•* 8.7X18X1.6 (I) 
23 WS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15Xl.4 ~·*t•t•* 8.6X15X1.4 (I) 
2~ HH-6080721-SE HUT H8 ll'1'h~t'1~ H8 (I) 
25 D8113-555-BOO PEDAL BUSHING 7H$1 1··1~~ (2 
26 D8114-555-BOE PEDAL SHAFT BRACKET 7~1·~·~ 1'11~ (2 
27 SH-9082023-SE SCREW H8 1.=20 U'1:b~;t;· '~ M8 L=20 (2) 
28 WP-0871602-SE WASHER 8.7X18X1.6 l::j~·:b·* 8.7X18X1.6 (2) 
29 VS-0861410-KR SPRING WASHER 8.6X15X1.4 ~·*t•t•* 8.6X15XI.4 (2) 
30 HH-6080721-SE HUT H8 li?:IJ~t?~ H8 ~1t-
31 B8107-552-000 LEG BOTTOM SUPPORT ~~~f~- ~~ 
32 D8110-555-BOE PEDAL 7H~ (I) 
33 D8115-555-BOO . PEDAL SHAFT '1°~' ~-~ (I) 
34 B8102-552-000 HEIGHT ADJUSTING STAND ASH., R. tt~ ~~ (~t·) (I) 
35 B8104-552-000 TABLE SUPPORT 7-7·1, ffl ~M~ ~~? 
36 SK-3514000-SC WOOD SCREW D=5.1 L=40 ~'t~*~· 
37 B8105-552-000 STAND SlOE SUPPORT ASH. 3~ ~f~- ~~ (I) 
38 D8112-555-BOE PEDAL ADJUSTING PLATE 7~1~ f3-t?1~ (I) 
39 SH-9061203-SE SCREW H6 L=12 ll'1:b~;t.·,~ H6 L=12 (3) 
10 WP-0671016-SE WASHER 6.7X13X1 l::?t•:b•* 6.7X13X1 ~~~ 
41 VS-0621210-KR SPRING WASHER 6.2X11.4X1.2 ~·it•:b·* 6.2X11.4X1.2 
~2 B8111-552-000 STAND (R IGIIT) ASH. ~f~- ~~ (~t·) (I) 
43 B8110-552-000 RUBBER CAP tt~~-~·1 H'7o (I) 
44 HM-6120003-SE HUT H12 ll':b~t'1~ H12 3~~ (4) 
45 B8108-555-0AO ADJUSTING SCREW ASH. WITH CAP t"\',7°'1t f3-t'*~· ~~ (4) 

- 20 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. THREAD STAND UNIT 
k~.n~iif 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

(~ 
5~ 

I 
I 

9 

15 

L- - ---------- -- -- - --- ----------------~ 

REF.HO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 H ANT. 

I 111-81559 THREAD STAND ASH. ·HH 'Jt'Jf ~~ I 
2 111-81906 SPOOL RETAINER 1~q~ 7H"~ (2) 
3 B3320-704-LOO-A SPOOL PIN 1~q~t'J~t. " t'J (2) 
4 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSII ION 1~q*t'JH" (2) 

~5~----~1~1~1-~8~1~80~7~=-~SP~O~O~L~R~ES~T~~--------------~1~~~q~~t'J~~~f"~7~~--------~(~22'l_ 6 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=l6 t7J*~" H6 L=15 { y-
7 B3318-704-LOO-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT 1~~717" ~~~t~" (2) 
8 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 1~~7t."- t.J"J"L (I) 
9 111-81757 THREAD GUIDE ASH. ·H~7t'J7"B ~~ (I) 

10 111-81609 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1~~7;J;"o) t'JI ~:~ 
II B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1~~7t"-'~"7 
12 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=l4 t'I"J:1~· M5X0.8 L=14 (2) 
13 HM-6050001-SE HUT M5X0.8 o'~~t'~ M5X0.8 1~~ (2) 
14 111-81500 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1Ht7;J;"t'J ~~ (I) 
15 111-81708 SPOOL REST ARM 1~~717" B UL 

~16~------W~S~-~05H1~00~0~2~-K~H~~S~PR~I*HG~W~AS~H~ER~5~.1~X=8~. 5=X~1.~3~------~~··~:1~, .. Hi7"~*~5~.1~X~9'.2""X~1.~3~--~{2)-
17 NM-6050001-SE HUT M5X0.8 o'~~t'~ H5X0.8 ~~~ (2) 
18 B3317-704-000 HUT CIS 1~~7t."- ~~t'~ (2) 
10 WP-1702600-SO WASHER 17X30X2.6 t7 ... b.:1 17X30X~.6 (2) 

-*20~------Dm3~3~10n-*55~5~-~DO~O~~R~UB~B~ER~W~AS~H~ER~--------------~1~~~~7;J;~,"~-~;J;,"~-~~~~J·~L~mon-~(2l_ 
21 Vs-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER ~·*•*~** 16.4X26.6X3.2 {ry-
22 MA0-11532000 STAPLE J-~· J7,7°' (3) 

- 21 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13 . I II READ ROOT COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS) 
~~I ~~tl~f*- (~JJIJ i.iX$61) 

13 

14 

5 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

1 15 I 
L---------------------------- ------------------~ 

REf. HO. NOTE 

I 
2 
3 
4 
5 

It 
12 
13 
14 
I!! 

PART NO. 

GTD-010010AO 
GTD-01001000 
GTD-01002000 
GTD-01003000 
02119-555-COO 
HW-5001400-00 
GTD-01006000 
WP-0330500-MB 
SM-4030601-SN 
SS-7110340-SP 
GTD-01004000 
SS-7111120-SP 
SS-8110560-SP 
GTD-01005000 
GTD-01007000 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

THREAD ROOT ASM. 
FACE PLATE 
SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE 
SOLENOID 
SWITCH 
2-C CABLE 
BUSHING 
WASHER 3.3X6X0.5 
SCREW M3 X 6 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 
CONNECTING ARM 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 
THREAD ROOT BAR 
THREAD GUIDE 

- 22-

1H:~ (~~) 
1H:Ht) ;;1.!11~ 
1~t~ ~~)1~· ~~?~1~ 
1~t~ ~~)1~· 
?111°- ~~· a.;H"Jt 
~,1•~1,1-~· 0.18X12X2 
'J.t"J1·1·"J~!I~· 

t7··~·~ J~·~qa, M3 
t~·J~~· M3X0 .5 L=6 
1~t7~~· 11/64-40 L= 3.2 
1~t~ ~!I~"J o'J'i. 
1~t7~~· 11/64-40 L=10.5 
~;I.~~· 11/64-40 L=4.5 
1~t~ ;j;"' I'J 
1~t~ 1H!IH 

ANT. 

{1 , !)} 
(I) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2~ 
(I 
(I) 
(2) 
(I) 
~ I ) 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~UMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
Part Ho. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 

~- J{ Ho. &as J{ No. .i'.S J!{ No. Ill& It No. 
111' · 3000000-00 6 10 81601-246-000 12 53 83503-246-0110 18 13 01170-246-0110 2 10 
111' · 3000000-00 18 4 81605-246-000 6 33 83504-246-0110 18 15 01227-246-000 6 40 Ill' 3000000-00 18 21 81607-246-000 12 51 83505-246-0AO 18 \ 01602·246-000 12 34 8r - 3oooooo-oo 18 22 81609·246-000 12 56 83507·246-0AO 18 63 01613-246·000 12 35 
81' · 3000000·00 18 34 81616-246-000 12 47 83508-512-000 18 2 Dl614·246·000 12 30 
111' · 3000000·00 18 51 81617·246-000 12 50 83509·246-0AO·A 18 18 01615-246-000 12 43 
81' · 3000000-00 18 55 81618·246-000 12 38 83509·246·000-A 18 19 01634-555·000 12 1'1 
Ill' 3000000·00 18 57 81619-246-000 12 I 83510-246-000 18 26 01650·246-DIIO 14 I 
liT · 0 400251-EII 18 24 81620-246-000 12 4 83511-246-0AO 18 31 Olll57-246-000 14 21 
liT 0400251-F.II 18 Oil 81621·241l·OOO 12 2 83512-246-000 18 32 01660-246-000 12 2:! 
liT 0600400·E8 10 39 81622-241l-OOO 12 6 83513-246-000 8 55 01801-246-000-11 8 o1o1 
8T· 0600400-F.8 10 40 81623-246-000 12 7 83514-246-000 18 61 01802-246-000 3 411 
IIT· 0600400-E8 to 41 81624-246-000 12 12 83517-009-000 6 29 Dt830-246-DAO II :II 
II II 03-246-000 2 50 01625-246-000 12 13 83519-246-000 18 16 01834-246-000 8 54 
II II l 2-246-000 2 36 811l26·246-000 12 II 83521-246-000 18 52 01854-246-000 8 30 
II Ill 3-248-000 2 34 811l27-246-000 12 !I 83522-246-000 18 42 02101-246-0AO I~~ I 
811 t 4-05t-OOO 2 9 01628-246-000 8 \!1 83523-246-080 18 44 02102-246-0110 15 25 
81 11 4-246-ooo 2 37 81629-246-000 12 23 113523-246-000 18 45 02102-246-080 l!i 2:1 
8111 4-28o-ooo 14 33 01630-246-000 12 21l 83524-241l-OOO 18 50·1 02103-246-0110 15 24 
II II I 6-246-000 2 59 81631-240-000 12 28 83525-246-000 18 44-1 02106-246-000 15 31 
8111 7-246-ooo 2 58 81632~246-000 12 14 83526-246-000 18 49 02119-555-COO 15 15 
8111 8-24o-ooo 2 12 81633-246-000 12 18 8352!1-226-000 18 67 0211!1-555-COO 22 !i 
8112 1-246-000 2 1 81648·246-000 12 32 83530-246-000 18 25 02120-555-COO 2 llll 
11112 4-246-000 2 3 81666-246-000 12 30 113530-555-000 18 10 02120-555-COO 15 8 
11112 8-246-000 2 53 81675-246-000 2 55 83533-246-000 18 12 02401-246-000 4 4:1 
111129-246-000 2 21 81803-246-000 8 53 83534-155-000 18 47 02402-246-DOO 4 20 
111130-246-000 2 65 81804-246-000 8 57 83534"-155-000 18 5!1 02403-246-080 4 54 
111132-521-000 2 30 81810-246-0110-11 8 40 83536-122-000 18 64 02405-246-0AO 4 53 
II II" 0-051-000 2 23 81814-241l-OOO 8 llO 88101-552-080 20 6 02407-246-0110 4 5(1 
II II" 7-555-000 12 20 81820-246-008 8 42 08101-552-000 20 7 02409-246-000 4 Ill 
II II" 8-555-000 12 21 81821-241l-OOO 8 45 88102-552-000 20 34 02410-241l-0110 4 o:1 
1111 G 1-246-000 2 4 81824-246-000 8 32 88103-552-000 20 14 02411-246-000 4 05 
llllll7·246-000 2 13 81825-246-000 8 37 88104-552-000 20 35 02412-246-000 4 04 
11117 0-246-000 2 15 81826-246-000 8 34 88105-552-000 20 37 02413-246-000 4 (i 7, 
11117 1-246-000 2 14 81827-246-000 8 33 08107-552-000 20 31 02414-141-F.OO 2 52 
11117 2-241l-OOO 2 I !I 81833-246-000 8 43 88108-555-0110 20 45 02414-246-000 4 08 
11117 3-241l-OOO 2 49 81834-246-000-11 8 41 88110-552-000 20 43 02415-246-000 4 70 
1117.0 l-241l-0110 6 16 81834-512-000-11 18 27 88111-552-000 20 42 02416-246-DOO 4 :n 
11120 2-051-000 6 21l 81835-246-000 8 35 88112-552-000 20 15 02417-246-0110 4 77. 
817.03-051-000 6 28 81836-241l-OOO 8 50 08126-552-0IIE 20 20 02418-246-000 4 73 
IIIZ03-241l -OOO 6 31 8183!1-246-0110 6 50 88201-246-000 20 I 02419-246-000 4 71 
111 206-051-000 6 21 8183!1-246-000 6 51 88204-012-000 20 3 02420-246-000 4 <1(1 
817.10-051-000 6 20 81842-246-000 8 59 8!1101-246-000 Ill I 02421-246-000 4 30 
111214-01!1-000 6 35 81843-246-0110 2 20 8!1102-245-0110 16 2 02422-246-DOO 4 31 
1117.14-019-000 6 52 01850-512-000 18 38 8!1104-246-000 16 7 02423-246-000 4 211 
8 11.14-038-ooo 18 48 81851-512-000 18 37 8!1106-246-000 16 4 02424-241l-OOO 4 74 
8 121 4 -038-ooo 18 60 81901-246-000-11 6 7 09107-246-000 16 5 02425-246-000 4 07 
8 ma -o51-ooo ll 40 81901l-246-0IIO 6 I 02430-246-DOC 4 <15 
81 7. 16-051-000 6 43 81901l-528-000 6 2 C0-2000000-00 2 23-1 D2431-241l-OOO 4 40 
8 121 7 -051-ooo 6 41 81!107-246-0110 6 8 C0 -2000000-00 8 7 02434-245-EOO 18 50 · 7. 
81218-051-000 6 45 01907-526-000 6 12 C0-2000000-00 8 10 02464-555-800 14 15 
8 1 Jo t-246-ooo 6 49 81907-528-000 ll 9 C0-2000000-00 8 12 02515-232-000 14 23 
8 uo 2 -051-ooo 6 36 82733-761-000 14 20 C0-2000000-00 18 5 03101-246-DAO 4 I 
81 ~o 1-246-ooo 8 22 83119-771-000 4 20 C0-2000000-00 18 7 03129-555-000 4 18 
8 1408-246-ooo 6 15 83120-125-000 4 Ill C0-2000000·00 18 9 03lll8-555-1108 4 14 
81H 1-512-000-A 8 24 83125-012-000 4 22 C0-2000000-00 18 14 03310-555-000 21 20 
8 141 2 -o5t-ooo 8 25 83125-012-000 16 13 C0-2000000-00 18 54 OllOOI-555-800 15 2 
R 1414-512-000 2 23-2 113126-012-000 16 15 C0-2020000-00 6 3 06029-555-8011 15 3 
Ill H 8-141-1100 8 29 83121l-051-000 4 Ill C0-2020000·00 6 II 08043-555-800 15 4 
11147.1 -246-0110 8 I 83127-051-000 4 ll C0-2020000-00 6 13 07114-555-8118 20 1\J 
81~7.2-512-000 8 5 83128-051-000 4 4 C0-2520000-00 6 5 08110-555-BOE 20 32 
Ill ~7.0 -246-000 8 4 83129-012-800 16 14 C0-3030000-00 6 17 08112-!i55-80E 20 38 
81430 -246-ooo 8 9 83132-051-000 4 17 C0-5050000-00 6 19 08113-555-800 20 25 
81~31-246-ooo 8 15 83137-527-0AO 4 21 CS-08008111-SII 4 58 D8114-555-80E 20 211 
81432 - 246-ooo 8 11 83138-512-000 2 25 CS-1111019-SII 12 54 08115-555-800 20 33 
81434 - 246-000 8 16 83201-012-0110 16 12 08203-555-800 20 2 
81437 -512-000-A 8 23 83201-012-080 16 9 01105-246-000 4 50 08204-555-000 20 4 
81438-246-008 8 8 83204-012-0AO 16 24 01115-246-000 4 47 
81438-512-AOO 8 13 83212-012-000 16 25 01122-246-0AO 4 77 E9862-201-000 15 II 
81440-248-000 8 3 83214-012-0110 16 Ill 01122-246-000-A 4 80 
81440-512-000 8 6 83214-047-000 4 13 01123-246-000 4 35 GIIK-020210AO 10 2U 
B 1480 -248-0AO 10 18 83216-047-000 4 15 0 1125-246-0AO 2 40 GAK-290010AO 10 24 
814112-053-000 10 17 83217-012-000 16 27 01125-246-000 2 41 Glllt -29001000 10 25 
81501-241-HOO to 1 83223-012-0110 16 16 01127-241l-OOO 2 38 Glllt-29002000 10 42 
81502-248-000 10 11 83228-012-000 16 21 01130-246-0AO 2 28 GIIK-29003000 10 40 
8 15011-141-HOO 10 9 83229-0t2-000 16 22 0 II 3 1-246-0AO 2 47 GAK-29004000 to 22 
81510-155-000 to 2 83305-704-000-A 21 II 01133-246-000 2 47-1 GAK-29007000 to 27 
8 1511-555-000 to 10 83311-012-000 21 4 01134-246-000 2 42 Glllt-29008000 10 3-1 
81512- 051-000 10 12 83311-704-000 21 8 Dti35-246-000 2 43 GAK-29009000 10 30 
81516- 051-000 10 13 83317-704-000 21 18 0 1158-241-EOO 2 7 GAK-29010000 to 35 
81521 - 248-000 to 8 83318-704-LOO-A 21 7 01162-246-000 4 51 GIIK-29011000. 10 28 
8 15211- 246-0AO 10 4 83320-704-LOO-A 21 3 Ollll3-246-000 2 39 GAK-29013000 10 45 
815211- 248-000 10 5 83410-246-000 10 19 01164-241l-OOO 4 36 GAK-29014000 10 44 
815211- 246-000 10 6 83431-581-000 4 79 Oll65-241l-OOO-A 4 82 GAK-29015000 to 36 
81527- 246-000 10 7 83501-246-000 t8 6 Otlll6-246-000 ! ~! 

GAK-29016000 10 38 
81528- 246-000 to 16 83502-246-000 18 8 Otlll7-246-0AO GAS-11419000 10 31 

- 23 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS * iJI· 
Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Paae Rof. 

.!~\It J{ No. .i& :R No. M& :R No • .w.• )!{ No. 
lrTD-OIOOIOAO 22 I SQ-111 040 1-HZ 18 56 SS-7680870-SP 2 61 VT-0430002-ItF. 2 64 
GTil-01001000 22 2 SQ-1110401-MZ 18 58 SS-7681750-TP 6 24 
GTD-01002000 22 3 SQ-1150451-MZ 18 35 SS-7681750-TP 6 37 101-07605 14 :14 
GTD-01003000 22 4 SS-1151310-TP 10 21 SS-8080660-TP 12 42 101-19105 14 12 
GTD-01004000 22 11 SS-2080810-SP 4 34 SS-8081210-TII 4 48 101-19204 14 13 
OT D-O 1005000 22 14 SS-2090520-SL 2 35 SS-8090540-SP 12 10 101-19303 14 II 
G T D-O I 006000 22 7 SS-2090520-SL 4 411 SS-8110320-SP 4 511 101-111402 14 20 
liTD-01007000 22 IS SS-2090710-SP 2 22 SS-8110510-SP 4 66 101-111501 14 31 

SS-2090710-SP 2 27 SS-8110510-SP 16 20 101-19758 14 24 
11r -OOI33oo-oo 10 32 SS-21101130-SP 18 36 SS-8110560-SP 22 13 101-111907 14 32 IIW-5F18SI2-48 IS 7 SS-3090520-SI' 15 29 SS-8110750-SP 8 56 101-20004 14 22 11\1-5001400-00 14 4 SS-30110710-TP 4 23 SS-8150510-TP 8 47 101-24204 4 17. 11\1 -5001400-00 22 G SS-5090610-SP 2 24 SS-8150510-TP 8 52 101-26324 18 :1:1 

SS-6050 110-TP 4 :12 SS-8150510-TP 8 58 101-29104 2 29 Hl\0-11532000 21 22 SS-6080720-SP 12 44 SS-8150510-TP 12 3 102-01200 2 17 HI\ 7.-02508000 2 10 SS-6090440-SP 4 33 SS-8150510-TP 12 8 102-08700 15 211 HIH'-17881600 8 27 SS-69110910-TP 10 3 SS-8150580-SP 8 46 102-09005 15 20 SS-6110440-TP 4 42 SS-8150710-SP 6 42 102-09302 15 1:1 HH -6040003-SC IS 19 SS-G 110480-SP 16 3 SS-8150710-SP 12 25 102-09401 15 () 
HH -6050001-SF. 21 13 SS-6110480-SP 16 8 SS-8151150-SP 12 5 102-006011 15 12 
HH -6050001-SE 21 17 SS-6110610-TP 4 38 SS-8151550-SP 6 6 103-12809 14 5 HH -6080721-SE 20 24 SS-6110670-TP 12 36 SS-8151550-SP 6 27 103-12908 14 ?. 
HH -5080721-SE 20 30 SS-6110670-TP 12 45 SS-8151550-SP 6 30 103-13005 14 6 
HH -6120003-SE 20 44 SS-6111140-SP 4 27 SS-8151550-SP 6 47 103-20059 4 II HS -6090310-SP 2 44 SS-6111140-SP 4 76 SS-8151550-SP 12 49 103-20109 4 !i 
HS·-609031 0-SP 18 40 SS-6111140-SP 16 6 SS-8151550-SI' 12 57 103-20505 4 :1 
HS -6110310-SP 4 7 SS-6121050-SP 12 Ill SS-8151780-SP 6 48 103-20604 4 u 
HS -6110310-SP 4 10 SS-6121210-SP 12 24 SS-8152030-SP 6 39 111-81500 21 14 
HS -6110310-SP 8 61 SS-6121210-SP 12 29 SS-8660610-TP 12 55 111-81559 21 I 
HS - 6110310-SP 18 28 SS-6121610-TP 12 16 SS-8660612-TP 4 69 111-81609 21 10 
HS - 6150430-SP 14 30 SS-6151440-SP 4 GO SS-8660612-Tr G 53 111-81708 21 l!i 
HS - 6660nO-SP 12 48 SS-6151440-SP 8 20 SS-8G60612-TP 8 51 111-81757 21 0 
HS - 6660430-SP 12 52 SS-7080510-TP 8 28 SS-8661030-SP 6 32 111-81807 21 !i 
HS - 6680410-SP 8 18 SS-7080520-SP 4 41 SS-8680540-SP 6 22 111-81906 21 ?. 

SS-7080520-SP 18 50 SS-81180810-TI' 8 2 
RC - 2421211-KP 6 34 SS-7081310-SH 16 28 SS-8681650-TI' G 23 
RE - 0320000-KO 15 27 SS-7090520-SP 2 26 SS-81i81650-TI' 6 25 
n: - 0400000-KO 14 IG SS-7090710-SP 2 2 SS-8681650-Tl' () 38 
RF. - 0700000-KO 4 83 SS-7090710-SP 8 36 SS-!1111010-SI' 14 14 
RU - 0371801-00 6 4 SS-7090710-SP 12 33 SS-9111 0 10-SP 15 2G 
RO - 0481901-00 2 46 SS-7090910-SP 8 26 SS-9152130-CP 8 14 
RU - 0611801-00 2 62 SS-7090910-SP 18 39 ST-0030621-SH 14 3 
RO - 0742401-00 12 58 SS-7110340-SP 15 5 
Rll - 1952401-00 18 11 SS-7110340-SP 22 10 TA-02110301-HO 6 14 

SS-7110410-SP 8 49 TA-0500601-HO () 18 sn - 11sooo2-oo 6 44 SS-7110410-SP 16 2:1 TA-1050504-RO 2 33 
Sll - 0380551-SL 2 31 SS-7110410-SP 18 3 TA-1250406-RO 2 G 
Sll - 0400201-SD 12 31 SS-7110410-SP 18 62 TA-125040G-RO 2 32 
SO - 0400221-SP 12 37 SS-7110510-SP 4 29 TA-125040G-RO 2 51 
SO - 0470281-SP 4 2 SS-7110510-SP IS 10 TA-2100904-RO 2 18 
S0 - 0490261-SP Ill 26 SS-7110570-SP 4 24 
SD - 0600271-SP 15 22 SS-7110710-SP 2 II VP-0330500-Hil 15 16 
S0 - 0640325-SP 12 27 SS-7110710-SP 2 63 VI'-0330500-HB 22 8 
SU - 0720331-SP 14 26 SS-7110710-SP 2 67 VP-0371016-SO 2 45 
SD - 0721111-SP 14 28 SS-7110710-SP 4 25 VI'-037IOIG-SD IS 30 
Sll - 0790431-SP 10 23 SS-7110710-SP 14 9 VP-0450801-SD 4 8 
SI) - 0790452-SP 12 40 SS-7110710-SP 15 14 vP-048085G-sr 15 9 
Sll - 0790701-SP 12 41 SS-7110710-SP 15 21 VP-0482086-SD 18 68 
SD - 0800352-SP 2 GO SS-7110710-SP 18 17 vr-o5oiOI6-sc 16 II 
SO - 0800481-SP 10 14 SS-7110710-SP 18 23 VP-0501016-SC 16 18 
SD - 0801601-SP 10 47 SS-7110710-SP 18 53 VP-0501016-SD 2 10-2 
SD - 0991551-SP 10 20 SS-7110710-SP 18 65 VP-0501016-SD 2 56 
so- 1 020961-SP 8 17 SS-7110720-Tr 8 21 VP-0501016-SD 4 75 
:iD- 1204215-SE 20 II SS-7110830-SP 4 55 VP-0501016-SD 14 8 
Slt - 1211000-SC 20 5 SS-7110830-SP 12 46 VP-0501016-SD 14 10 
Sit - 3482000-SC 16 10 SS-7110840-SP 2 57 VP-0520656-SA 8 39 
Sit - 3482500-SC 10 49 SS-7110840-SP IG 17 VI'-0621016-SD 14 19 
Slt - 3514000-SC 20 36 SS-71101110-SP 2 5 VP-0671016-Sii 20 40 
SH - 4030601-SH 15 17 SS-7110910-TP 4 57 VP-0850002-SO 10 48 
SH - 4030601-SH 22 9 SS-7111120-SP 2 10-1 VP-0871602-Sii 20 9 
:>H - 4032501-SH 10 37 SS-7111120-SP 2 48 VP-0871602-SE 20 16 
3H· 4040601-SH 10 43 SS-7111120-SP 18 30 VP-0871602-SF. 20 22 
SH - 4041601-SR 10 33 SS-7111120-SP 18 43 VP-0871602-SE 20 28 
SH - 4051405-SE 21 12 SS-7111120-SP 18 44-2 VP-1202016-SD 2 68 SH 4061001-S8 10 29 SS-7111120-SP 22 12 VP-1252210-SC 20 12 
SH 6051002-TR 8 38-1 SS-7111310-SP 10 15 VP -1702600-SO 21 19 
SH• 0051202-TR 8 38 SS-7111310-SP 18 41 VS-0441040-ItP 15 18 
SM- 0061610-SC 21 6 SS-7111410-SP 18 29 VS-0510002-ItH 21 16 
SM -008 1542-CP 2 54 SS-7111810-SP 4 44 VS-0621210-KR 20 41 
SM- 9061203-SE 20 39 SS-7113110-SP 4 52 VS-0631510-KP 14 18 
SM- 9082023-SE 20 8 SS-7120640-SP 12 15 VS-0861410-ItP 20 10 
SM-9082023-SE 20 18 "sS-7121410-SP 14 25 VS-0861410-KR 20 17 
SM-9082023-SE 20 21 SS-7150740-SP 2 8 VS-0861410-ItR 20 23 
SM- 9082023-SE 20 27 SS-7151210-SP 14 17 VS-0861410-ItR 20 211 
SQ-0000403-MZ 18 46 SS-7620750-SP 14 21 VS-1253010-ItH 20 13 
SQ - 1 110401-HZ 18 20 SS-7621040-SP 14 1 VS-1643202-ItR 21 21 

- 24-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



aiUKI 
JUKI CORPORATION 
HEAD OI=FICE 
2· 1, 8·CII OME, KOKURYO-CHO, 
CHOfU CITY, TOKYO, JAPAN 

BUSINI!SS OFFICE 
?3 3, Kfii3UKI -CHO 1-CHOME, 
SHINJUK U -KU, TOKYO 160, JAPAN 

CABLE .JUKI TOKYO 
TELEX ...122967, 232-2301 
PHONe 03(205)1188, 1189, 1190 

JUKifliX~U 
9"182 J;IUl'l:m!J.JlH'fiffilila:IIIIJ8-2-1 
TEL. 03-480-111Hit~U 
Imm1aaJl&!i'CgB 
TEL 03-480-1113W1'1'JV1'/) 

1989. 2 Prlnlod In J(lpml From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




